PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UIF JOHANNISON	10/01/2010
Sofia FRANTZICH	10/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB
Street Address:	Box 13080
City:	Goteborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-402 52

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12936754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678) 420 - 9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: careymj@ballardspahr.com Correspondent Name: **BALLARD SPAHR LLP** Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

SUITE 1000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13302.0002U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maija J. Carey

Total Attachments: 2

501320321

 $source = 13302_0002U1_2010_10_14_Assignment \# page 1.tif$ source=13302_0002U1_2010_10_14_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025140 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Ulf JOHANNISON, of Blåklockevägen 140, S-438 33 Landvetter, Sweden; and Sofia FRANTZICH, of Skogsbackevägen 4, SE-435 37 Mölnlycke, Sweden, have invented new and useful improvements in A DEVICE FOR TREATMENT OF WOUNDS AND A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING OF WOUND PADS, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on October 7, 2010, and assigned Application No. 12/936754; and

WHEREAS, MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, a corporation of Sweden, whose post-office address is Box 13080, S-402 52 Göteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ulf JOHANNISON and Sofia FRANTZICH, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made

1106400 1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 025140 FRAME: 0330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0002U1 PAGE 2 of 2

and generally do everything possible to aid MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel	I TO MOUNT CKE HEALTH CAKE AB to enter above the
filing date and application numbe	er of the application when they become available.
IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF, I have executed this Assignment this day
of October	Ulf Johannison (L.S.)
WITNESSETH:	
1. Pia 16	2. Typele Lundse
Name: Pia Roy	Name: Ingela Londgren Address: Drabergs V. 73
Address: Lilla Backson 8	Address: Draberas V. 73
434 36 Kungsbacka	
IN WITNESS WHEREO	PF , I have executed this Assignment this <u>UH</u> day 2010.
	Sofia Frank (L.S.)
WITNESSETH:	Ma.
1. Dunidy	2. <i>Jac_B</i>
Named CECLLA RYDIA	Name: MARIN BRINGSVEO
Address: <u>ÖVRE KALVY</u>	
43360 SÄVEDALE	V 411 02 GOTHENBURG
PWEDEN	SWEDEN

1106400_LDOC

RECORDED: 10/14/2010

PATENT REEL: 025140 FRAME: 0331